

SC 137/2025
STATE Vs. SAJID AND ORS.
FIR No. 179/2021
(Seelam Pur)

18.07.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Yogesh Sharma, Sh. L.K. Dixit and Neetu Singh,
Ld. Counsel for all the accused.
All the accused in person.

Part arguments heard on charge.

It is submitted by counsel for accused that there are CCTV installed near by the place of incident but police has deliberately not obtained CCTV Footage. He seeks some time to file photographs of the cameras.

Complainant ASI Dev Raj be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for remaining arguments on charge on
11.09.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.07.2025/nk