

SC 137/2025
STATE Vs. SAJID AND ORS.
FIR No. 179/2021
(Seelam Pur)

11.09.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused in person with counsel.

Ld. counsel has filed three photos of the camera installed near the place of incident and one camera is stated to be of MCD/Government.

IO is not present. Let IO be summoned for the NDOH to explain regarding the CCTV Footage from these cameras which are installed near the place of incident.

IO is also directed to appear in person on the NDOH for clarification on charge.

Put up for arguments on charge on 14.10.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
11.09.2025/nk