

SC 137/2025
STATE Vs. SAJID AND ORS.
FIR No. 179/2021
(Seelam Pur)

06.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused on Court bail.
IO/SI Soran Singh through VC.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

The case is at the stage of arguments on charge. IO submits that he only prepared the chargesheet and all investigation was done by ASI Neeraj as well as SI Shailender and they can clarify about CCTV cameras.

ASI Neeraj Kumar and SI Shailender Tiwari be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on 28.11.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.11.2025/ap