

SC 137/2025
STATE Vs. SAJID AND ORS.
FIR No. 179/2021
(Seelam Pur)

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused in person except Sameer, Imran and Manjoor.
Accused Sameer, Imran and Manjoor are absent.
Inps. Kuldeep Singh from Seelampur in person.

Exemption application has been filed on behalf of the accused Sameer, Imran and Manjoor. Same is allowed.

It is submitted by SHO, PS Seelampur that ASI Mandresh who generated GD No. 34 A dt. 27.05.2021 has retired now. Hence, copy of GD No. 34 A signed by present DO is filed. Same is taken on record at this stage.

Put up for arguments on charge on **18.02.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
12.01.2026/nk